

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

CANCELLATION OF PUBLIC MEETING

The La Jolla Shores Planned District Advisory Board was formed to consider recommending approval, conditional approval, or denial of the development project(s) in a public meeting setting.

DATE OF MEETING: December 16, 2014

TIME OF MEETING: Cancelled

LOCATION OF MEETING: 615 Prospect Street, Room 1 La Jolla, California 92037

The December meeting is cancelled due to lack of agenda items.

Have an enjoyable year end. The La Jolla Planned District Advisory Board will return to session in the New Year.

Meeting agenda and minutes are posted to the La Jolla Shores Planned District Advisory Board webpage at http://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/lajolla/pddoab.shtml. Please join the disruption list by emailing the City Planner at kbucey@sandiego.gov with your email contact.

Karen Bucey Planning Department 1222 First Avenue, MS 413 San Diego CA 92101 619-533-6404 www.sandiego.gov/planning

This information will be made available in alternative formats upon request. To request an agenda in alternative format, request a sign language or oral interpreter, or an Assistive Listening Devices (ALD's) for the meeting, call the Community Services Program at 236-6077 at least five working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability.